DIATEST Zubehör
DIATEST Accessories
5.
257
DIATEST Zubehör
DIATEST Accessories
			   Seite
DIATEST Zubehör	 260

	 Anforderungen an die Winkelgenauigkeit, (Bund Ø)
Verfügbare Längen und Kombinationen: siehe Tabelle weiter unten
Bestellbeispiele:
	■ KA50-SK = Einbauhalter zum Einkleben, mit Anschlagbund Ø 15,
	 Sonderklemmschraube, L=50, Ø 10mm
	■ KA-DT-W80-SK = Einbauhalter zum Einkleben, mit Sonderklemm-
	 schraube, überschliffenem Anschlagbund Ø 15, Doppel-Tangential-
	 Klemme,  L=80, Ø 10mm
Einbauhalter zum Einschrauben Typ GA
Einsatz: Messvorrichtungen, Messbaukästen, Prüfautomaten, Sonder-
messgeräte usw. Bei Werkzeugmaschinen z. B. um den Endanschlag
oder den Verstellweg anzuzeigen. Bei höchster Anforderung an 90°
Winkelgenauigkeit wird Typ GA-W (W = überschliffener Anschlagbund)
eingesetzt.
Einbau:
	■ geschraubt in Gewinde M12x1, auf Anfrage M12x0,75
Typen:
	■ Typ GA: Mit Anschlagbund,
	■ Typ GA-W: Mit überschliffenem Anschlagbund,
Verfügbare Längen und Kombinationen: siehe Tabelle weiter unten
Bestellbeispiele:
	■ GA30 = Einbauhalter zum Einschrauben, mit Anschlagbund Ø 15,
	 L=30, M12x1
	■ GA-DT-W60 = Einbauhalter zum Einschrauben, mit überschliffenem
	 Anschlagbund Ø 15, Doppel-Tangential-Klemme, L=60, M12x1
Integral holders for gluing Type KA
Applications: Measuring devices, measuring construction kits, automatic
testing machines, special measuring instruments, etc. For machine
tools, e.g. to indicate the end stop or the adjustment travel. Type KA-W
ensures maximum centricity and angular accuracy of the clamping bore
Ø 8 H 6
Installation:
	■ glued in bore, e.g. Ø 10 H 7
Types:
	■ Type KA: With stop collar for increased accuracy of fit requirements,
	■ Type KA-W: With ground stop collar for high demands on angle
	 accuracy, (collar Ø)
Available lengths and combinations: see table below
Ordering examples:
	■ KA50-SK = Integral holder for gluing in, with stop collar Ø 15, special
	 clamping screw, L=50, Ø 10mm
	■ KA-DT-W80-SK = Integral holder for gluing in, with special clamping
	 screw, ground stop collar Ø 15, double tangential clamp, L=80, Ø
	 10mm
Integral holders for gluing Type GA
Applications: Measuring devices, measuring construction kits,
automatic testing machines, special measuring instruments, etc.
For machine tools, e.g. to indicate the end stop or the adjustment
travel. Type GA-W (W = ground stop collar) is used for the highest
requirements for 90° angle accuracy.
Installation:
	■ screwed into thread M12x1, on request M12x0,75
Types:
	■ Typ GA: With stop collar,
	■ Typ GA-W: With ground stop collar,
Available lengths and combinations: see table below
Ordering examples:
	■ GA30 = Integral holder to screw in, with stop collar Ø 15, L=30,
	 M12x1
	■ GA-DT-W60 = Integral holder for screwing in, with grounded stop
	 collar Ø 15, double tangential clamp, L=60, M12x1
Typ Länge / Length (mm)
20 25 30 32 40 50 60 80 100
K • • • • • • • •
K-DT • • • • • •
GA • • • • • • •
GA-DT • • • • • •
GA-W • • • • • • •
GA-DT-W • • • • • •
KA • • • • • • •
KA-DT • • • • • •
KA-W • • • • • • •
KA-DT-W • • • • • •
263
DIATEST Einbauhalter: Typen und Längen:
DIATEST Integral holders: Types and lengths:
Einbauhalter
Integral holders
Typ
Type
L bei Bestellung angeben
specify when ordering
Typ
Type
L bei Bestellung angeben
specify when ordering
Typ
Type
L bei Bestellung angeben
specify when ordering
K 20 25 30 40 50 60 80 100 GA 25 30 40 50 60 80 100 KA 25 30 40 50 60 80 100
K-DT 30 40 50 60 80 100 GA-DT 30 40 50 60 80 100 KA-DT 30 40 50 60 80 100
Einfach-Tangentialklemme
Single tangential clamp
Standard-Ausführung
Standard version
Rändelklemmschraube
Knurled clamping screw
Standard-Ausführung: Klemmen von Hand oder mit
Innensechskantschlüssel SW3
Standard version: clamping by hand or with wrench SW3
Einbauhalter zum Einkleben:
Typ K
Integral holder, for gluing in:
type K
Einbauhalter, zum Einschrauben:
Typ GA
Integral holder, to screw in:
type GA
GA-W KA-W
Einbauhalter, zum Einkleben – mit Bund:
Typ KA

Examples:
UK-K5
L = 5 mm
Measuring stroke = 0
A = 17 mm (12 mm + L + measuring stroke),
minimal measuring stroke for the UK-K5
UK-L40
L = 40 mm
Measuring stroke = 7.5
A = 59.5 mm (12 mm + L + middle measuring stroke)
UK-K
Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
A (mm) L (mm)
UK-K-5 17–21,5 5
UK-K-10 22–26,5 10
UK-K-15 27–31,5 15
UK-K-20 36,5-46,5 20
UK-K-25 37–41,5 25
UK-K-40 52–56,5 40
UK-K-60 72–76,5 60
UK-L
Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
A (mm) L (mm)
UK-L-5 22–26,5 5
UK-L-10 27–31,5 10
UK-L-15 32–36,5 15
UK-L-20 36,5-46,5 20
UK-L-25 42–46,5 25
UK-L-40 57–61,5 40
UK-L-60 77–81,5 60
Einbauhalter, zum Einkleben – mit Bund:
Typ KA
Integral holder, for gluing in – with stop
collar: type KA

Rotary adaptors
Rotary adaptors enable the rotation of the measuring elements when
the indicator is at a standstill.
See also chapter depth extensions ( Seite 261)
Right angle attachments
Right angle attachments can be combined sensibly with the TV8
extensions and ME measuring inserts. The W6-90 right angle attach-
ment can be aligned radially at an angle using the W6-DKS double
clamp. The combination W6-90 with W6-DKS is also suitable for
multiple deflection.
See also chapter right angle attachments ( Seite 261), in particular
right angle attachments for BMD.
Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
Ø L (mm)
TV8-20 8 20
TV8-30 8 30
TV8-40 8 40
TV8-50 8 50
TV8-64 8 64
TV8-80 8 80
TV8-100 8 100
TV8-125 8 125
TV8-250 8 250
TV8-500 8 500
TV8-h5-64 8h5 64
TV8-h5-125 8h5 125
TV8-64-CR 8 64 (verchromt / chrome)
Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
Grad Umlenkung
Degree of deflection